Gallagher

Insurance ‘ Risk Management ‘ Consulting

31 March 2022

Confirmation of Insurance

Arthur J. Gallagher & Co (Aus) Limited
ABN 34 005 543 920 AFSL 238312

Lewel 2, 235 St Georges Terrace,
Perth WA 6000

PO Box 7415, Cloisters Square,
Perth WA 6850

T. + 61 86250 8300
E: perth@ajg.com.au
WWW.ajg.com.au

This Confirmation of Insurance document has been prepared by Gallagher acting in our capacity as the appointed
insurance broker to the Insured. The document is current as at the above date and lists the insurance policy, limit(s)

and dates of coverage set out below:

POLICY TYPE

PERIOD OF INSURANCE

INSURED NAME

INSURED PERSONS

SCOPE OF COVER

TERRITORIAL LIMITS

SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS
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VOLUNTARY WORKERS PERSONAL ACCIDENT

From: 31 March 2022 at 4.00pm WST
To: 31 March 2023 at 4.00pm WST

Murdoch University and/or its/their subsidiary and/or related corporations,
as defined in the Corporations Law (including those acquired or
incorporated during the Period of Insurance) for their respective rights and
interests.

1. All Voluntary Workers of the Policyholder
2. All Senate Members whilst engaged in activities on behalf of the Policy
Holder.

Coverage under the Policy applies to all those hazards to which a Covered
person is exposed whilst actually engaged in voluntary work including
necessary direct travel to and from such voluntary work on behalf of the
Policyholder. Provided always that the Policy shall only apply in respect
of such work officially organised by and under the control of the
Policyholder.

Australia Wide

Category 1

Event 1 — Accidental Death $150,000
Events 2 — 19 $150,000
Category 2

Event 1 — Accidental Death 7 x Salary up to $750,000
Events 2 — 19 7 x Salary up to $750,000
Categories 1 & 2

Bodily Injury resulting in Surgery Benefits $20,000
Category 1

Weekly Benefits — Bodily Injury $500 x 104 weeks
Percentage of Salary 85%
Excess Period 7 Days
Category 2

Weekly Benefits — Bodily Injury $1,800 x 104 weeks
Percentage of Salary 85%
Excess Period 7 Days

Categories 1 & 2

Fractured Bones — Lump Sum Benefit $5,000
Loss of Teeth or Dental Procedures — Limit per Tooth $250
Loss of Teeth or Dental Procedures — Lump Sum Benefit $2,000

Additional Cover
Categories 1 & 2

Tuition or Advice Expenses $5,000
Unexpired Membership Benefit $3,000
Visitors Benefit $10,000
Corporate Image Protection $15,000
Independent Financial Advice $5,000



INSURER

POLICY NUMBER

Funeral Expenses
Coma Benefit — per week
Max Weeks: 26 weeks
Partner Retraining Benefit
Dependent Child Supplement
Per Dependent Child
Per Family
Orphaned Benefit
Per Dependent Child
Per Family
Modification Expenses
Chauffeur Services
Non-Medicare Medical Expenses
Excess:
Premature Birth/Miscarriage Benefit
Bed Care — Per Week
Max Weeks
Terrorism Injury Benefit
Per Person
Aggregate
Accommodation & Transport Expenses
Education Fund Benefit
Higher Education Fees Benefit
Out of Pocket Expenses
Childcare Benefit
Work Experience Benefit
Workplace Assault Benefit
Workplace Trauma Benefit
Personal Vehicle Excess Benefit
Rental Vehicle Reimbursement
Maximum

Category 1

Emergency Home Help x 26 weeks
Excess:

Category 2

Emergency Home Help x 26 weeks
Excess:

Category 1

Student Tutorial Costs
Excess

Category 2

Student Tutorial Costs
Excess

Chubb Insurance Australia Ltd

05VW016160

$7,500
$500

$10,000

$10,000
$30,000

$10,000
$30,000
$10,000
$2,500
$10,000
$50
$5,000
$500

26

$20,000
$200,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$500 per week
$1,000

$250
7 Days

$500

Nil Days

$500 x 26 weeks
7 Days

$500 x 26 weeks
Nil Days

This document is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights upon the document holder.
This document does not alter or override the terms and conditions of any contract of insurance referred to herein.
You must consult the policy wording for the terms, conditions and exclusions of the contract of insurance.

Lise Crowhurst — Client Manager, Corporate
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