

Insurance | Risk Management | Consulting

31 March 2022

Level 2, 235 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

PO Box 7415, Cloisters Square, Perth WA 6850

> T: + 61 8 6250 8300 E: perth@ajg.com.au www.ajg.com.au

Confirmation of Insurance

This Confirmation of Insurance document has been prepared by Gallagher acting in our capacity as the appointed insurance broker to the Insured. The document is current as at the above date and lists the insurance policy, limit(s) and dates of coverage set out below:

POLICY TYPE VOLUNTARY WORKERS PERSONAL ACCIDENT

PERIOD OF INSURANCE From: 31 March 2022 at 4.00pm WST

31 March 2023 at 4.00pm WST

INSURED NAME Murdoch University and/or its/their subsidiary and/or related corporations,

as defined in the Corporations Law (including those acquired or incorporated during the Period of Insurance) for their respective rights and

interests.

INSURED PERSONS 1. All Voluntary Workers of the Policyholder

> All Senate Members whilst engaged in activities on behalf of the Policy 2.

SCOPE OF COVER

Coverage under the Policy applies to all those hazards to which a Covered person is exposed whilst actually engaged in voluntary work including necessary direct travel to and from such voluntary work on behalf of the Policyholder. Provided always that the Policy shall only apply in respect of such work officially organised by and under the control of the Policyholder.

TERRITORIAL LIMITS

Australia Wide

SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Category 1

Event 1 - Accidental Death \$150,000 Events 2 - 19 \$150,000

Category 2

Event 1 – Accidental Death 7 x Salary up to \$750,000 Events 2 - 19 7 x Salary up to \$750,000

Categories 1 & 2

Bodily Injury resulting in Surgery Benefits \$20,000

Category 1

Weekly Benefits - Bodily Injury \$500 x 104 weeks Percentage of Salary 85% **Excess Period** 7 Days Category 2

Weekly Benefits - Bodily Injury \$1,800 x 104 weeks Percentage of Salary 85% Excess Period 7 Days

Categories 1 & 2

Fractured Bones - Lump Sum Benefit \$5,000 Loss of Teeth or Dental Procedures – Limit per Tooth \$250 Loss of Teeth or Dental Procedures – Lump Sum Benefit \$2,000

Additional Cover Categories 1 & 2

Tuition or Advice Expenses \$5,000

Unexpired Membership Benefit \$3,000 Visitors Benefit \$10,000 Corporate Image Protection \$15,000 Independent Financial Advice \$5,000

Funeral Expenses Coma Benefit – per week	\$7,500 \$500
Max Weeks: 26 weeks Partner Retraining Benefit	\$10,000
Dependent Child Supplement Per Dependent Child Per Family Omborod Boosfit	\$10,000 \$30,000
Orphaned Benefit Per Dependent Child Per Family Modification Expenses	\$10,000 \$30,000 \$10,000
Chauffeur Services Non-Medicare Medical Expenses Excess:	\$2,500 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$50
Premature Birth/Miscarriage Benefit Bed Care – Per Week Max Weeks	\$5,000 \$500 26
Terrorism Injury Benefit Per Person Aggregate Accommodation & Transport Expenses Education Fund Benefit Higher Education Fees Benefit Out of Pocket Expenses Childcare Benefit Work Experience Benefit	\$20,000 \$200,000 \$10,000 \$5,000 \$10,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
Workplace Assault Benefit Workplace Trauma Benefit Personal Vehicle Excess Benefit Rental Vehicle Reimbursement Maximum	\$5,000 \$5,000 \$1,000 \$500 per week \$1,000
Category 1 Emergency Home Help x 26 weeks Excess: Category 2	\$250 7 Days
Emergency Home Help x 26 weeks Excess:	\$500 Nil Days
Category 1 Student Tutorial Costs Excess Category 2	\$500 x 26 weeks 7 Days
Student Tutorial Costs Excess	\$500 x 26 weeks Nil Days

INSURER Chubb Insurance Australia Ltd

POLICY NUMBER 05VW016160

This document is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights upon the document holder. This document does not alter or override the terms and conditions of any contract of insurance referred to herein. You must consult the policy wording for the terms, conditions and exclusions of the contract of insurance.

Lise Crowhurst - Client Manager, Corporate